AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NUMBER 3
This Agreement is made as of October 10, 2007, between

ONTARIO POWER GENERATION INC., a corporation existing
under the laws of Ontario (“OPG”),

and

STRABAG INC., a corporation existing under the laws of Ontario (the
“Inc.”).

RECITALS

A. OPG and Strabag AG (“AG”) entered into a design/build agreement dated as of August 18, 2005,
(the “Original Agreement”);

B. AG has assigned the Original Agreement to Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary;

C. The Original Agreement has been amended by amendment agreements dated as of March 15,
2006, and July 5, 2006; and

D. OPG and Inc. (the “Parties”) have agreed to amend the Original Agreement to allow for certain
changes to the Contract Price and the Work described in the Settlement Agreement dated as of
September 20, 2007.

For value received, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Interpretation

Any defined term used in this Amendment Agreement (hereinafter the “Agreement”) that is not defined in
this Agreement has the meaning given to that term in the Original Agreement.

This Agreement supersedes and replaces Project Change Notices 0004, 0005, 0007, 0008, 0009 and 0019
and Project Change Directives 0003, 0005, 0010, 0016 and 0019 in their entirety and is intended to reflect
the Contract Price increase and changes to the Work as described in the Settlement Agreement dated
September 20, 2007 between the Parties.

2. Change to Appendix 1.1(j) — Contract Price

In the Breakdown of Contract Price table set out in Appendix 1.1(j) of the Original Agreement, Item 1.6 —
Accelerating Wall, Intake Channel and Approach Wall is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following;

1.6 Accelerating Wall, Intake $1,007,528.00 $62,362,211.00
Channel and Approach Wall

In the Breakdown of Contract Price table set out in Appendix 1.1(j) of the Original Agreement, the Item
“Total Contract Price” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Total Contract Price $14,609,850.00 $630,135,171.00

@(j//

1




Amendment Agreement Number 3 - 2

3. Change to Appendix 1.1(h) — Concept Drawings

Concept Drawing NAW130-D0E-29230-0015-05, “Diversion Tunnel — General Arrangement,” is deleted
in its entirety and replaced with Concept Drawing NAW130-D0E-29230-0015-06, “Diversion Tunnel —
General Arrangement,” as attached to this Agreement.

Concept Drawing NAW130-DOE-29310-0007-05, “Intake Works — Intake Channel and Accelerating
Wall Arrangement and Details,” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Concept Drawing NAW130-
DOE-29310-0007-09, “Intake Works — Intake Channel and Accelerating Wall Arrangement and Details,”
as attached to this Agreement.

Concept Drawing NAW130-DOE-29310-0008-03, “Intake Works — Modifications to INCW Control
Structure,” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Concept Drawing NAW130-D0E-29310-0008-04,
“Intake Works — Modifications to INCW Control Structure,” as attached to this Agreement.

Concept Drawing NAW130-DOE-80000-0014-04, “Construction Facilities — Intake Area Plan and
Section,” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Concept Drawing NAW130-D0E-80000-0014-09,
“Construction Facilities — Intake Area Plan and Section,” as attached to this Agreement.

4. Change to Appendix 1.1(sss) — Summary of Work
In Appendix 1.1(sss), Section 1.2.1(x) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.2.1(x)  in-river approach channel at the intake area including removal of overburden and glacial till
from the riverbed, disposal of such overburden and glacial till, and all other ancillary work
required to complete the in-river approach channel

In Appendix 1.1(sss), Section 1.2.1(y) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.2.1(y) in-river approach wall along the river bank at the intake area including removal of overburden
and glacial till from the riverbed, disposal of such overburden and glacial till, supply and
placement of tremie concrete below precast concrete units and all other ancillary work
required to complete the approach wall

In Appendix 1.1(sss), Section 1.2.1(dd) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1.2.1(dd) in-river accelerating wall at the intake area, including removal of overburden and glacial till,
boulders and other obstructions from the riverbed on the alignment of the accelerating wall,
disposal of such overburden and glacial till, boulders and other obstructions, supply and
placement of tremie concrete below precast concrete units, and all other ancillary work
required to complete the accelerating wall. Also to include installation of navigation strobe
light on new wall with associated cabling and connection to power supply at INCW and
installation of fall arrest on new wall

5. Original Agreement Remains in Full Force
Except for changes to the Original Agreement set out in this Agreement and any previous Amendment

Agreement, the Original Agreement remains in full force, unamended, including the provisions relating to
Contract Price and Contract Schedule.

¢




Amendment Agreement Number 3 - 3

The Parties have duly executed this Agreement.

ONTARIO POWER GENERATION INC.

By Jinel £
<« ZName: %;ﬂ/wl Ei ( 5&»1 el
Title: \(£. 1 Jt(jﬁ»abéﬂjm « %eﬁ‘@(/\ poisf

STRABAG INC.
Name: £ mgﬂ sachniizer

? oject Manager

Name: ‘E

. ort Radlinger
Title: ?ﬁ% & Adrmin. Manager

Strabag AG hereby accepts Amendment Agreement Number 3 as agreed to above by Ontario Power
Generation Inc. and Strabag Inc. and acknowledges that it continues to be bound by the Design/Build
Agreement between Ontario Power Generation Inc. and Strabag AG dated August 18, 2005, as amended
by Amendment Agreement Number 1 dated as of March 15, 2006, Amendment Agreement Number 2
dated as of July 5, 2006, and Amendment Agreement Number 3 above.

DATED this 10™ day of October, 2007.

STRABAG AG
By: //
Name: - @ ~schnitzer

Title: roject Manager




Login eame AMghIEI3DD

Draviag Haine: GAShurnd\Drnalagi\CAARANT9-D0E- 282300018~ g,

g 20 , 2007, 280pm

= =) = 5
g g g g 8 g E E g E
R s S N N & & I 8 2|
N 4 4 « < 7 d I N " ut 73
= | =
£ 655 ooo 2] S . T — = ki =] z| =z € E55 00D
|8 N B P : o
F & .
= # e f€
x f
= ‘| -
K
[y
3; AR
N 4 27
_F_’\
E 656 000 ) £ 656 00D
> * i
‘ L &
£ /) il = = | o : \ VL
> T o WE  HE P4 jazid v p
¥ TR S Y 7 N X
= Find Bl F e S P B L 9 & .
) N 1 i RN B = g - EVIATERING Yy H.EPC TS
. < B - 4 s STATION 2N STORAGE
2 R R ﬁ(ﬂ""ﬂ il i L] } ! RESERVOIR
9 N ES oy T Q
= DVERSON TN
\J " INTAKE STRUCTUR]
Reast
) ki — U g
. FUSLRE TUNNEL W 4 779 000, \ o2
aUTLET
WA E 657 000
o, A
N OIVERSION QUILET 8 g
STRUCTURE. o o
g E
wl o
KEY PLAN
: 0 SCALE_ 1 2 50000
< 8 :
> DVERSION MNOTES:
: OUTLET CANAL 1. THS DRAWNG SIAU. BE READ W CONAUNCTION WM AL
4 g RELEVANT CONCEPT DRAWNGS AND DOCUM
b7 N R Y PROJECT AND ONTARG POHER CENERATON SRS For
AN N EXISTIHG WORKS. DETALS OF
Y FUTRE TUNHEL N SERVIGES ARE NOT SHOWN, WHERE APPROPRUTE, FOR CLARITY,
f AND INTAKE ;. %
~ W 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLWETRES AND ELEVATIONS
2 g0 DIVERSION “ AT AN IN UETRES UNLESS OTHERWKE NOTED. ELEVATIONS ARE
2 (3 TUNNEL A \ N HASED ON NADES SYSTEM,
£¥s8osn |7 . oS 2
- . E 658 000 {3, TNE cﬁo CO—DRDINATE SYSTEM (S BASED ON NADBS SYSTEM,
Z o o  EXGSTNG NTERNATIONAL = > . 3
S § | KAGARA GONTROL WORKS 8 8 g 3 b S - e oy D
< &) | | o ~ 4. ARRANGEMENT SHOWN AND ALL OTHER DIUENSIONS, ELEVATIONS
R N g : 3 AND SIOPES ARE FOR REFERENGE ONLY. OR 10 CONVEY THE
¥ 5 5 7 CONCEPT OF THE WORK-
. ; 2 =z Z X : 3 T} 5 ARRANCEMENT AND DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN FOR A D=12650mm
r ws&cs;ﬁgemrms > 0 ¢ {HOWMNALY INSIDE DIAMETER TUNNEL
7N STR)
TR 200 ) 5. ALL DMDISONS, ELEVATONS AAD SLOPES IWDEATED ¥t *
5 SHALL BE MANTAINED.
¥ L
" 0] [59 1so ) 7. ML DUENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS (NDICATED WIH ** SHALL BE
2 e RELOCATED ‘OVERBURDEN « . 3 2 ADJUSTED, BASED ON THE FINAL TUNNEL INSIDE DUMETER (D).
57 ELERATING 180 . A
4 mc_._ BEDROCK - B
By g 3
W) 8 8 8 140 . g g o =
= N - 120 @ a o 2
A LS DIVERSION INFAKE S N — £ & N
- GHANNEL. 3 < o 3 I N
= 2| (=3 -4 2 2| = < = = 9
¥ o z
XEme 2/ g LEGEND:
PLAN e © g
SCALE 1 : 10000 - © EXISTING STRUCTURES .-
20
APPROX. TUNNEL RIGHT OF WAY
0
7
RIGHT OF WAY COORDINATES TUNNEL-
-20 ‘
1D.] NoATHANG e APPROX. LIS OPG LAND AT OUTLET AREA
4 770 363580 | 657 998253 40 . \

4 770 559.747 B56 B92.033

4 770 550220 | 656 524318 PART PROFILE OF TUNNEL
¢ 710 524348 | 655 G407 SCALE ‘},ig(;_l:. e ;ggg

4 770 531580 | 658 041526

QEEREEIE

4 771 602305 | 655 698.56¢

40 1 — 02 M8 7| resien Fos avemuERT 2
4 771 520013 | 655 588510 . PART PROFILE T n:');
AR’ FRVELE 20 ot (21T ssen ror prorosa,

4770 651610 | 655 043288 gg . APPROX. TUNNEL CONCEPT
4 770 7657687 | 656 038345 82 A RIGHT OF WAY DRAWING
4TI TR | 6 SRS EXISIING INTERRATIONAL EXISUNG TUNNELS OVERBURDEN BEOROGK
(®){ 4 770 vr2sse | 536 por2st G jop ] NORMAL MEAN r HIAGARA CONTROL WORKS [ Ro.i AND Ne.2 BEDROCK A 8 ] -
GD)| 4 770 763830 | 655 709800 & / = 7 =5 b & e
= o 1 p— z3 g
()| 477y sesm | 655 74rsm2 z S wo =
(D] 471 362616 | 655 745508 z o DVERSION WAL A . = %  TURNEL Wo2  { TINEL Ha-
(| 4 71 3seam | 655 722852 £ “’NNF-'-‘/ ot £ g (")\1372 lb—f(") 9% 'S | SURD 08 I MDA 3
G| + 7 smsm | 655 messs0 g A 2 e E i o o5 P8 03 rssuep PR weLwsow a AcmerveT]
(9| 4 7 sz | 655 w505 g & 75.20 10 06 O3 14 wssum ror Avpioum 4
4 771 600.752 655 699.446 g 60 M. 0 "ﬁngﬂ ISSUED FOR AMEHOUENT 3

O EEED SCALE WORT. 1 < foce ]
20) | 4 776 ppasey | ess mieass o o wF’ SSUED FOR REVEW
= T e
@)| 4 775 4sese0 | esa oraasz A |7 | e prbeten bl
@] +775 smom | o35 stz 4 NIAGARA TUNNEL FACILITY PROJECT
@] + 7 am22e7 [ 655 7man e o - 5 %
G| 4 771 Bmd7r | o5 Teans SUTIEY SRUCTURE, | g o SAB-NIGARA 5. SECTION A—A DIVERSION TUNNEL
@] + 71 Bmem | 655 o7 z SRR TG, CF. BURIED u‘NC\RuAL WL SCALE 1:2000
@) 4 7 mi7a07 | 655 9320 # 200 Ew o il ST pavos Gonoe  PERAEING BEPROCK EL_150.50 JFL 16466 a # GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
= — g \) 200 &
@)| 4 71 zmiss | 655 oumst L 20 = 1 { AN |}
100 £ BEDROCK 100 =
G| 4771 ames0e | o5 osizes z z CVERSON OUTLET CAC = FOVYE Bedlricily Preduci elecl
= -
@ 4 771 364346 | €55 952842 e o oy ¢ 3 Umﬂl[lrun: ey Prduclen H)’dm K ¢
5 £ Technloal Services
@ 4 770 BaZ4S1 | 656 220704 § = 3 Tonna, = —100 &
Fi &
G)[ 4 770 7e0azr | ess 4man L3 @
4770 491095 | 658 022964
® Halch Moft MacDonald—Acres
r A -
EQ e By .
1:2000 O 50 100 150 200 m chkd
sPc;LAB THumP R|OF;|'1|:;1I;: : ] Boia y/Re/Ey (i comd e e
VERT, 1 10000 04/11/02 (43t "cods
1:5000 0 we 200 00 400 50 m = =) (08 T e
1:10000 0 200 400 600 81O 1000 m 1:10000 DWG
T i
- L - | NAW130-DOE-29230-0015 06
i L B Mt R [ R L PO R L S sy et

AD (B4t x 1189) [Fondard draving number J!
NAW130-DOE-29230-0015




[vid

Logh rerne: Hogn120300

Draving Maren: S\Suervd\ranlogo\Ge A1 30-D0F - Z8310- D007 <259

fug 30, 7007, 14pm

I X 0. ™
AT TR ol F;s 5 18 * B
\ e o vy > >,
ot % 2T o, o 100
\ ST ) }
2 OV KEIN]
[ 4 NTAKE APPROACH WALL - 2R I
— EL_1§7.500 il
- i \_ e Nt foe
TREME CONCRETE d
UND ROCK 5]
2
H
8
\ \ TOTAL LENGTH OF ACCEIERATING WALL = 525000% APPROX
e N - \ b " A
%._ng’\ 3
5 l\'.‘k. — \ = B, 172,310
T P | W e s
ey N R
i &" l“a“ o \ Voen 2 PR 5
et e el |\ o
L~ b B\ @=L ROX, LORTE 6 170000 EL 172,000*
NTAK i—“l\‘\ -\ {f} INTHKE GAY
7
."!é\l\ poRTAL FACE | VR &, 17t.1an
% ——
.Iﬁm\ B 15780 | I l I | I EL 167.500
AL [ ek s 1 | I ! ] L
4(i. S e A e \_— e N
é — TREMIE CONCRETE ROME CONCRETE = amf
AININE IS SOUND ROCK 4500 TVR
TRANE g o
\ 5 17150 E TOTAL LENGTH OF ACCELERATING WALL = 5250004 APPROY.
8
- IR PIER A
\\ ELEVATION OF ACCELERATING WALL
SCALE 1:200
PER 5\ of
S PR g
3 h o 8
Wy — Rl e 9 :
E V" T - ROCKPLL KEY PLAN
R : ey
O ‘\V\ ] pieR & !
) 9 INTAXE APPROACH VAL
,& ) 1 NOTES:
g2300 WIES/A 9!5; \ INTAKE CHANNEL 1. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN COMJUNCTION WITR ALL
a v LT , Pt & RELEVANT CONCEPT DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS FDR THIS
— : “ T ' £ 172.0n00 BROIECT Ao GNTAT POJER, GENERATION DRAVGS FOR
s S TR0t i3 . CANALS
w bt 9 m {1 per 7 HORMAL MEAN BL 171.150 SERVICES ARE HOT SHOWM, WHERE APPROPRIATE, FOR CLARITY.
[\ % QQ v ) 4 q {g@ ’_.; } = o 2udaoe ORIGINAL RIVER BED ROGKFILL 2. FOR GENERAL NOTES, SEE DRAWNG NAWI30-D0E-20230-0DIS
. o Vv i N R N Y D - 3. ENSTNG OVERBURDEN, BOULDERS, DEGRIS AND GLACWAL TILL
X ? 0) i \ TS e e % T0 BE RENOVED TO SOUND ROCK PRIOR 1D PLAZING TREMIE
.‘ékn“ “ _— 1 - CONCRETE BASE BENEATH ACCERATING AND APPROATH WALLS.
N7 EXISTING INTERNATIONAL \ I TREMIE CONCRETE
[ &L L wat ) NIAGARA GONTROL WORKS \ E"“ it
- SECTION F—F
SCALE 1:200
PLAN
SCALE 1:1000 nEck
REMOVARLE
HANDRAIL
GSTNG PIERS 1 & 2 STNG -
10, BE EXIENDED TS SR Weihs
HAWS30-D0E-29310-0008 \
o
PWF EL 173.17D SHEET PiLE CUT-OFF
e NORMAL MEAN EL 171,10 _ —
_ORIGNAL RIVER_GED golessy T _ —— ==
T ) B 162.300% =
i == - VORTEX BREAKER o
e BTNE STRCTURE i 3 b
| LEE CONCEPT
4s000* 450007 53000 = (CHANNEL TO TUNNEL) DRAWING
NEW RETANING WALL, SEE DHG
ERAMOSA A¥/1 30~B0E—20310~0008
DOLOSTONE
BRIDGE
DOWNSTREAM
CLOSURE
s - T T T T T T J'_,PlERl
t
|
A [ o [ e )
SECTION A—A PROFILE OF INTAKE CHANNEL FOR TUNNEL GROUTING, TO, CONTROL TUNNEL 3 08 4% 24 wsten Fun poa K 005
SCALE 1:500 REQUIRED IN THis AREA [ o7 P 1| ssum rom pen wo. 003
GROUT CURTAN [~ o5 M0V 25| BEED FOR_ NFoRMDN FOR LAYOUT]
2005 | OF CE ACCELERATNG WAL
05 P28 0 s5tem FoR HOWSON N AGREDAEHT]
ICE. FROECTION/DEFLECTION % A= JPER 2 o4 P28 Ml euem ron avmuen 4
SRomE —- i 03 P48 18| msuen For AvENDUENT 3
2] 205
< _J $ 02 PR 7] issum Fom aupmuen 2
’\ ot PS54 rssue rom #roposa
£t 172,000 EL 172.000 5000 FIRST STAGE GROUT CURTAM F@’ ISIED FDR REVIEV
NORMAL EAN EL 171.180 NORMA_NEAN E1 171.130 1 25 REQUIED S -
) i = o | | ats [ el el
‘_EL__ Aow
z i o a5000"
[ 162,200 [ 11522000 . L €2 178550 CREST EL 172.150 NIAGARA TUNNEL FACILITY PROJECT
ORIGNAL RVER BED ‘ | | ‘ ’ L mewe conereme ORIGINAL RIVER BED l 1 I | | | L mewe concrere - —— INTAKE WORKS
PIER 3
g L g 8 CONSTRUCTION ARRANGEMENT i INTAKE CHANNEL AND
£ 3 d i R SERE 100 ACCELERATING WALL
F b £
obSTone § g oS VARIES N\ N\ ARRANGEMENT AND DETAILS
il ] - —_— —_ froe — —— RIP-RAP ROCKAILL .
— i, . .
GOAT ISLAND GOAT ISLAND SR SECTION X—X CNTARIDEGHE Bedlicly Producton ~ Hydoekekic
DOLOSTONE DOLOSTOHE e a0 GENERAT Technioat Services
__.____._.__|||III||I___ — e e SCALE  1:250
ORT Rock T GASPORT
GASPY S
LMESTONE UMESTONE
r 1 Hatch Moit MacDonald—Acres
“DECEW DOLDSTONE _ - — — DEeRWpolgSTORE ——— T T - T T T e Yietrod by N
ROCHESTER SHALE 160D0* ROCHESTER SHALE prxes :
1200 0 4 8 12 i3 2 m i v ooy s neareed Sf bt 600 131 M
SECTION B-B SECTION C—C 1250 0 5 1 15 20 25 m 04/11/02 (Bt coce
SGALE 1:500 SCALE 1:500 w00 o 10 P EY) 0 0 m = Ty o T e
11000 0 20 D 50 &n 1m0 m AS SHOWN WG
E =
L -} | NAW130-DOE-29310-0007 09
S S A e R R T L RN S Ry -y
Standord drowing mumber o 5 o 2 ok EN
AD (B4t x 1189 <
( ) NAW130-DOE-298310-0007




EXISTING INFAKE
7O TUNNEL No. 2

SR A FEOX
€5 Hat

57 A BEX
a8 .

&b,

P M FE 173170 EL 173470

€A M EL 171500

Rl

EXTENDED PIER

NEW_AGCELFRATING WALL

SOUND ROCK-

SECTION J—J SECTION E—F

SCALE:  1:100 SCALE: 1:100

AT
STRUCTURE

NEW YneaL

EXSTHG UL e 2

ISTNG WALL = XTI TE. e 1
~ / FOOTING

€ oo _opt

EW ACCESS OPENING FLOOR

L 17 DOOR WITH LADDER & SAFETY POST
., KEY PLAN
\\ SGAE 1 1 S0000

NOTES:

1. THS DRAWNG SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNGTION WITH AL
R ICEFT BRAWINGS AND ODCUMENTS FOR THIS

JANT
d | PROJECT AKD ORIAKD POVER GENERATION DIANGS FOR
v t . THE G WORKS, UETALS OF
1| ll,_zﬁ“( ) o SERICES A% KoY SHoUN, WHERE APPROPRATE FOR GLARTY.
y
Ei oo H vzm\" { : : ;, l 2. FOR GENERAL NOTES, SEE DRAWING MAWI30-DOE~29230-0015
i
! I ! [ \l\)' J L ! . 3. BOSTAG OVERIUROEN, BOULDTRS, DEIS AMD GLAGAL TIL
!! |i ” | . =1 = o= & REUOVED TO SOUND ROCK PRIOR TO PLACING TREMIE
| il | i P ,—Tmz g\ I } g t g CONCHETE DASS BENSAT ALCERATIG M A+ PROSOH WhLL,
4 L ) 4 \ 1! I3 A
1 T l T l 1 il
¥ . j GATE | ouTE BRIDSE ‘
EXISTING PIER:
NEW INTAKE APPROACH WAL CONS
66!
>
28500
PLAN AT PIER 1 fLow,
SCALE: 1:100 E« C d s L s I ﬁ_LF

I

Login pame: Hogh1Bo3

Travig Hase GAShure\Drania\C\A X1-DOE-28510-0008- Ot deg.

g 30, 201, 29%m

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

|— ew ver
¥ £ 177.310 oy —————— ; \ EL 72310 |

EXSTHG CHECKS AND __.l.._‘ [ ’

EMBEODED PARTS 70 BE
EXTENDED

% r T | g0

7480 APPROXIVATE BACKGROUND CRADE LEVEL APPROXIMATE EL 174.700 B 174870

re % g ; CONGRETE COVER S1AB EL.174.000* EXPANSION JOINT EXISTH
PurE e % o

'l
S \FA
[

CONCRETE COVER SLAB EL 172.000% CHECK

VENT—=] gmusmucnoNL AE BrocE
Ve Jowt
HOLES —1

EXISTING
- M EL 175,600 ‘

EL 158,320

CONCEPT

/
EXISTING SURFACE = L ORIGINAL RIVERBED %

INTAKE APPROAGH WAL \- TREMIE CONCRETE \_ DRAWI NG
. TREME CONGRETE SOUKD ROCK i
£l 163.982%
. LLEVATION A=A S == ==
SCALE:  §:100 EXISTING FOUNDATION
a7 CoNSTRuCTION
WM
@ N Ao e iy o 2000 a1 “"’“\9 o [7] v o ot
BB 1 B.177310 " vt . EL 172.310 M 03 |42 29 msum For ncwwsoN N ASREENENT
e — T Mo EXSTNG CHECKS A0 EMBEODED —~u]_ L BN e T o2 35| e Fom auauea 2
20800 ! STEEL HOSING ) \\ ;‘ 01 [0 17| mssuen ror pROPOSAL
i E ﬁ NEW STEEL CPVER EXSING EL 174.870 20 P90 7] oo
EXISTING SLAB 2000 CUT IN EXISTNG  PIER ACKESS QPENING i 04 FoR Revew
; I P EXISTING PIER 2 EEEHED portcsiorn P oo
- 3 /’ T T 5‘ i E] 2 13040 NIAGARA TUNNEL FAGILITY PROJECT
B, 177.310 . 0 - 3 H W\ |
U A\ 1—— s e RS - w0 INTAKE WORKS
9 I CROSS SLoPE \ . IUE i ul 3 = MODIFICATIONS TO INCW
£, VARIES . il 1 i 1 o
& DA 8 - ae onvee CONTROL STRUCTURE
%\ i T L
N 19 DONSTRUCTION I o mine } o 168540 < <
i t _,J 8630 Ty e O o~ AT UNTAR]{]".-ﬁ‘ﬁER Destcly Producion - Hydodchie
[ — . GENERATID! Technica Senvices
= ! E CHECK . .
EXISTING [ ! Do 1O
FOUNDATION. i ! I |
| 1 = ~q Haich Mott MacDanald-Acres
t ! == an Sgred by .
' e s
SECTION C-C PLAN AT PIER 2 ELEVATION N—N T/ [ G | e
SCALE:  1:100 SCALE:  1:100 SCALE: 1100 o04/11/02 [Eak sode
el jestharizad [CAD Fa byps
$100 0 2 4 8 B 10 m AS SHOWN DWG
1:2000 © 40 80 120 160 200 m tdwg M ver
— 1 NAW130-DOE—29310-0008 | 04
\0 (841 x 1189) e e e i Y N B I B VO B B . L L B M S Y S A e
NAW130~-DOE-28310-0008 %

PR




£ 658 000
S
E 655 500

E €57 000

&

H 4 170 so0 -— - =
8 2 PLAN
g

NGV BRIDGE

N 4 770 500)

NEW ACCELFRANON WALL

B RELDCATED
RECREATION TRAIL
23 (8 OTHERS)
- :
EW(C
i - PR

VATURE TREES TO
BE RELOCATED (TYPICALY

= = o
/f a7 w I -l T o= oo, RS S = %
3 o s e NN \
s a = T =) R z REMOVE GUARDRAIL AND POSTS (AS REQUIRED)
S ams R (0T od <
L - Lo et Pl ";L:) ° we e " Bl 4 RELOVE GUARD POSTS (AS REQUIRED) y‘
- \ d! ¢ ° o ® T s \4 5] & N

CONTRACTOR'S DOCK
MAN ENTRANGE

IRAFFIC LIGHFS NORMALLY GREEN|
FOR NIAGARA PARKWAY,

L - - B o
T o
. o - e LI -’
R -- - 3 . [y
) % ] = o o
¢ Lo . o (= T
A - m, N s
. e N TR . / ‘,
g SN & S o=’ Y [ L
u 2 o 6 L1815 @ ). ﬁ 1 14 €$
- . o s i > i
s . S _ RELOCATED RECREATION
] i Q . TIES INTO
f . € @ @ EXISTING TRAIL
b L
3 .. e
AT e AL 5 s, ¥ . . ™ hid CHAN LINK FENCE
R e L 9 N 2 5 J ang (WHEN AREA N USE)
X o ¢ b
- "tk . T - oLy A T e N
B A - ) /aj{ oMIARID FijoRO, ° °
N . . / my o . N A ¢ </ DEWATERING STATION find
Lty A P 4 L x g (SOURCE
o / -.§ »ama [P A = > oemr s Lyyfs CONSTRUGMON POWER)
~ /4 s YA i s - ° & ]
: )\, 2 f5f N
=, 3 s g ® oy . uzs
™ [ Sfe et 8 s na s
2 " wa 5 et .
2 a0 -

1. THIS ORAWING SHALL BE READ B CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELEVANT CONCEPT DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS FOR THIS
PROJECT AND ONTARID POWFR_ GENERATION DRAWHGS FOR
THE EXISTING WDRKS, DETAILS OF EXISTING AN
SERVICES ARE MOT SHOWN, WHERE APPROPRIATE, FOR CLARITY.

RED) sl

&

2. FOR GENERAL NOTES, SEE DRAWING NAW130-~DDE--20230-0015 &
3. FENCE TO BE GROUNDED UNDERNEATH TRANSUISSION LINES.
4. THEES WITHIN "AREAS AVANLABLE TO CONTRACTOR" THAT

o 1 S - S TEP %

° "u 5, REQUIRE REMDVAL TD BE RELOCATEQ, IF PRACTICAL, IN
24 € - . Q tas nas P CONSULTATION WITH OPG.
e 'S Lo B
. L TS Sy, s /
2 g © >
S I Wy oy, /
. e [ ® e » ° 7 ¥,

LEGEND:

mm FOR CONTRAGTORS m

. R ~ . .
A s s a2 % B A L ®
Y a *ea - e%e - 20, e s WATURE_THECS ms
. - . K N T P e |70 BE RELOSNED
: . & ° Jafe - AL B A A WHERE PDSSIB) PAYD ACt
K \\ - 2pse 9 B : . ® TS «_FOR\CONSTRUCTION

77
VAN

NEW 25m CHAN UNK FENCE ' '
A

CONCEPT
DRAWING

FORTAGE ROAD 70 .
il R ACCOMBODATE
[« LEFT AND RIGHT TURHING LANES
Y OTHERS. CONSTRUCYION
AD STARTS AT EDGE/OF
'ORTAGE ROAD RiGHT JOF WAY R

E 653 gof

INCW CONTROL BUILDING

STAIR ACCESS

SR FR WOUSOH N AREEVEHT
1SSIED FOR AVENDUENT 3

MAMTENANCE BUILDING

E3UED FOR AUENOUENT 2
"ot | [SSUED FOR PROPOSAL

CONCRETE BECK

Kooy | ISSUED FOR REVEW

particulern | oppd
NIAGARA TUNNEL FACILITY PROJECT
CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES
INTAKE AREA

S PLAN AND SECTION

~— ROCK A}
NIAGARA RIVER

> ® Locisie o ‘
v 175.6 |

ONTRRIOFGREER Beclicy Produchn -~ Btk
S GEHERATIDY oo S
SECTION D-D

SCALE  1:200

L3
f
{

Haich Mott MacDonald—Acres
P

o
iz
2

=
X

Co | yi/mndor  [Gutn crpronid Bl =10
04/11/05 P

11200 0 5§ 0 15 20 m
E= foctRared [0 i tpa

PLAN A—A AT INCW CONTROL BUILDING 100 ¢ = 1o o 20 ™ 1:2000 bwe
SCALE  1:500 =) o
L - | NAW130-DOE-80000~001 4 09

29 Sandord drawing rumber
A0 (B4t x 1 ) NAW120-DOE-80000~0014 <




